
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0058

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:12/21/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:1/23/2024 1/23/2024

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board consider the following:
1) Authorize the Department of Transportation Director to approve and sign Reimbursable Agreement
DTFH68-15-E-00034, Modification 004, with the Federal Highway Administration, Central Federal
Lands Highway Division to extend the performance period from June 1, 2025 to December 15, 2025
and to add $200,000 to the agreement amount for a new amount of $25,453,000 for the Ice House
Road Pavement Rehabilitation, Phase 2 Project, Capital Improvement Program number
72191/36105023;
2) Authorize the Department of Transportation Director, or designee, to amend Reimbursable
Agreement DTFH68-15-E-00034, Modification 004 for all minor modifications as necessary
throughout the term of the agreement; and
3) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign a Budget Transfer for Fiscal Year 2023-24 increasing
appropriations and expenses in the amount of $200,000 for Sacramento Municipal Utility District
funds. (4/5 vote required) (Supervisorial District IV)

FUNDING:  Sacramento Municipal Utility District funds (15%) and Federal Highway Administration
Federal Lands Access Program funds (85%). (Federal and Local Funds)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet, 2. B - Agreement Modification 004, 3. C - Budget Transfer, 4.
Executed Budget Transfer

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors1/23/2024 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

